D	S

M0407-00007

	64	Docket No.:
_		

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	11-05-20	004	Т	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03				Pate	nt and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the United States Pater	nt and 170287595	53	attached origin	al documents	or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Brian R. Foucher	45	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Anthony Collins Nov 0 1	2004	Name: Good Ideas, LLC						
nui C	(S)	Internal Address:						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	DEW Yes 🛛 No							
The second of th	Tes A No							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
🛛 Assignment 🗆 M	lerger	Street Address: St. Thomas Industrial Park, 8264 Sub						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	Base #4, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands						
☐ Other		City:		State:	ZIP:			
Execution Date: September 26, and Octobe	er 8, 2004	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached?	Yes 🗵 No			
Application number(s) or patent numbers	(s):							
If this document is being filed together with	` '	e execution date	of the applica	ation is:				
	ar a rrow approacion, ar							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)					
10/862,790								
	ditional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes ⊠	No					
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Paul A. Schwarz, Esq.		. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40	00			
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be						
		credited or	Any excess o debited to de	or insuπicienc posit account	y should be			
		■ Authorized	to be charged	d to deposit a	ccount			
Street Address: P.O. Box 5203	8	. Deposit accoun	t number:					
1/04/2004 ECDOPER 00000091 502061 10862790		50 20/1						
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA		50-2061						
City: Princeton State: No.	J ZIP: 08543	- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	he foregoing informatio	n is true and corr	ect and any a	attached copy	is a true copy			
Paul A. Schwarz, Esq.	HO			October 29	2, 2004			
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Da				
	nes including cover sheet	•	dogument	2				

كمسية

09/14/2004 10:21 FAX 609 919 4401

DUANE MORRIS PRINCETON

2013

Docket No. M0407-00007

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Brian R. Foucher, and Anthony Collins, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Good Ideas, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States Virgin Islands, with its principal place of business located at St. Thomas Industrial Park, 8264 Sub Base #4, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to TRANSPORTABLE FORMS FOR CONCRETE BUILDINGS AND COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USE OF SAME described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee حدسن تعمله ورست

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PTN\55055.1

REEL: 015947 FRAME: 0208

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/01/2004